British International Championship Club

Latest update 30/04/2023 04:53 PM

*** Provisional Result ***

Race Name:

Race Date:

Wind:

*** Members verified birds ***

Guernsey National OB1

Liberation Time 08:00:00

|Open Provisional Positions |

Sect Pos  Flying Name

NC1
Cs1
NW1
CS2
CS3
ES1
CS4
CS5
CS6
ES2
ES3
CS7
CS8
NW2
NW3
CS9
ES4
CS10
CS11
ES5
CS12
CS13
CS14
CS15
CS16
CS17
CS18
WS1
CS19
CS20
CS21
ES6
CS22
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Mr & Mrs John Park
J F Haynes

J & B Oakley

Nicky Hawes

M Gilbert

Jamie Williams

Mr & Mrs D. Waterhouse

Mr S Sheffield
Peter Rixon

T Buckfield

D Wilton & Son
Michael Jefferies
N T Wilson

Booth & Roper
Sebastian Szul

R Lowe

T Sparks & P Dallas
Berry & Matthews
D Crick & Son
Topp & Mann

J.P. Parker

K Wise

Chitty Bros

Kenny Family & Armstron

Robert J Rome
Perkins & Andel

Oliver & Grandson Loft 2

M & M Wiffen

lonut Brumia
Popovici & Luca
George Willett & Son
Damian Szpak

Chris Gadsden

29/04/2023
Town Ring Number
Bromham GB21B02408
Fifield GB21N88060
Whitchurch  GB20Z51190
Toddington GB20N30228
Winkfield, W GB21N61327
Eltham GB22S46716
Bedhampton GB22N17210
Oakley Green GB20N53231
Reading GB21H31817
Hockley GB22D24749
Chadwell St GB211L.28228
Waterlooville GB22V38118
Hilsea GB22N17543
Tewkesbury GB19A38882
Telford GB21V37956
Caversham, GB20N17146
Gravesend GB21Vv76137
Hants. GB20N06567
Luton GB21B05911
Rayleigh GB22N46465
Beenham GB20N54407
Isleworth GB19N00003
Kings Langle GB21N23312
Wantage GB20N80945
Fleet GB21V88153
Warfield NEHU21EC33
Staines Upon GB21V63073
Dorchester ~ GB17F16089
Harrow GB22569311
Harrow GB22569302
Fareham GB22N08731
Deptford GB22B12526
Toddington GB20Z236440

M

Y

203 1249

159
241

202
405

190 1158

157
177
115
159
153
202
187
118
112

594
556
684
144
279
763
130

78
780

173 1424
221 1122

153

224

184 1087
95 1239
190 1300

200
145
166
178
154

84
494
960
893
278

143 1097
154 1208
160 1364

83

868

174 1021
172 1733

111

498

173 1276
190 1128
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Members Birds

CS 126 1724
ES 56 678
nc 12 164
NE 6 54
NW 5 36
WS 41 563
Velocity
A-A-T Day M/Min  Y/Min
12 8 40 1 1318.387 1441.806
11 14 55 1 1313.743 1436.727
12 56 37 1 1308.835 1431.359
11 54 49 1 1306.697 1429.021
11 14 40 1 1300.737 1422.503
11 39 59 1 1297.200 1418.635
10 23 10 1 1297.090 1418.515
11 17 43 1 1294.870 1416.087
11 10 25 1 1294.449 1415.627
12 12 40 1 1289.387 1410.091
11 54 12 1 1285.509 1405.850
10 28 10 1 1282.164 1402.191
10 21 26 1 1279.470 1399.246
11 39 43 1 1273.088 1392.266
12 40 20 1 1272.382 1391.493
11 13 44 1 1272.029 1391.108
11 53 53 1 1270.348 1389.270
10 1 43 1 1265.403 1383.861
12 2 53 1 1263.833 1382.145
12 14 49 1 1263.440 1381.715
11 526 1 1260.866 1378.900
11 33 1 1257.663 1375.397
11 49 1 1254.497 1371.934
11 18 18 1 1251.100 1368.220
11 5 15 1 1247.715 1364.518
11 19 53 1 1245.444 1362.035
11 28 1 1243.953 1360.404
9 48 1 1243.776 1360.210
11 45 57 1 1243.459 1359.863
11 43 54 1 1243.376 1359.772
10 24 4 1 1243.123 1359.496
11 45 25 1 1240.296 1356.404
12 7 48 1 1238.123 1354.027
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

CS23
CS24
CS25
CS26
CS27
ES7
ES8
WS2
WS3
CS28
ES9
CS29
WS4
WS5
CS30
CS31
CS32
CS33
CS34
CS35
NC2
CS36
CS37
CS38
CS39
NC3
ES10
ES11
CS40
ES12
CS41
CS42
NC4
ES13
CS43
CS44
WS6
ES14
CS45
CS46
CS47
ES15
CS48
ES16
CS49
ES17
ES18

Rob Quinn
Terry Haley

Mr & Mrs B Wall

Mannor Lofts

Mr & Mrs P J Wells

Mr & Mrs J Buckfield

Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S
Wojciech Blachut
Lanahan & Gerard

lan & Scott Smith

Dave Bastone
Owen Abery
D & J Staddon
T Luscombe

S Buckle

Piotr Komaniecki

Antoce Andrei
Mr S Thorpe
B Luca

Mr & Mrs D. Beasley & L

John Garvey

Mr & Mrs N Smith
Mr & Mrs Dickinson & So

David Albon
S & D Abery

Mr & Mrs Errington

J Cowlin
J M Cook
Cowley Bros

Pine Walk Lofts
Cottrell & Richmond & R

D Reid
David Paine
M & D Allen
Mr K Cripps

Mr & Mrs R Rann & Son

C & J Howse
Kevin Foster
lonut Brumia
I Ripan

W Carr & Son
Lee Goodliffe

Mr & Mrs S Howard

D Heywood & Son
Andrei Bargaoanu
Gladwin Jarvis & Family
Mr & Mrs R Hume

Aldershsot
Nr. Watford
Havant
Southampton
Dunstable
Wickford
Cliffe Woods
Trowbridge
Poole
Eastleigh
Althorne
Reading
Ditcheat
Looe
Northwood
Hounslow
Harrow

Sth Marston
Harrow
Reading
Walsall
Salisbury
Hemel Hemp
Letchworth
Reading
Rushden
Hullbridge
Bexleyheath
Cirencester
Bromley
Wimborne
Weybridge
St Neots
Hockley
Windsor
Shalfleet
Devizes
Longfield Hil
Harrow
Stanmore
Guildford
Hockley
Guildford
Laindon
Basingstoke
Leigh on Sea
Rochford

GB19N01140
GB21N56017
GB21N82656
GB19N34903
GB21N56023
GB21V26122
GB21B25165
GB20B12155
GB20N23510
GB20R09250
GB22B05924
GB21P33412
GB18B00659
GB21N11632
GB19H32011
PLO55 22 6823
GB22B09493
GB21752334
GB22D50940
GB19N18619
GB21V47352
GB21N43197
GB20N04169
GB21B38679
GB21N14687
GB18D28018
GB21E08173
GB20S09367
GB19542292
GB21B25446
GB22A00829
GB20N09314
GB22716112
GB22X19958
GB19 00546
GB21N47100
GB21N03838
GB18N21381
GB21V14639
GB22569983
GB22N27920
GB21S27848
GB18Vv05188
GB21N35218
GB22B40211
GB21N1
GB19N61283

143 267
177 1439
1151151
110 161
186 327
199 337
188 1425
126 1600

91 971
114 901
207 1357
148 777
112 131
103 1183
172 1401
165 289
174 339
148 106
174 978
151 1635
217 1414
114 188
179 982
199 1568
148 777
209 1201
202 575
179 1632
154 669
173 1249

93 1646
158 356
212 745
202 1220
160 210

96 1280
127 435
181 1129
174 1021
176 591
147 74
202 745
147 1674
193 1729
138 537
200 657
202 1648
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11
11
10
10
12
12
12
10
10
10
12
11
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
10
11
12
12
11
10
10
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
12
12

51
30
24

20

46

30
33
16
28
17
49
39
51
17
52
22
50
32

27
18
41
31

28
54

34
47
34
37
11
52

57
59
20
35
21
24

33
37

18
35
46

50
54
20
20
30
49
51
10
24
20

29
32
11
30
49
50
25
28
57
59

30
55
20
33

11
41
32

12
52
50
21
47
16
44
38
36
45
44
27
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1236.609
1235.709
1234.537
1229.386
1228.860
1228.699
1228.543
1227.898
1222.724
1221.941
1221.015
1217.808
1215.406
1214.885
1214.094
1211.053
1210.780
1208.418
1208.259
1205.552
1205.228
1204.836
1201.707
1200.572
1200.570
1200.324
1199.312
1196.961
1192.563
1191.893
1189.411
1188.710
1188.328
1188.209
1187.042
1186.490
1184.638
1184.296
1183.735
1183.506
1181.631
1181.463
1180.878
1179.835
1179.234
1178.043
1177.129

1352.373
1351.388
1350.106
1344.473
1343.897
1343.722
1343.551
1342.846
1337.187
1336.331
1335.319
1331.811
1329.185
1328.614
1327.749
1324.424
1324.125
1321.542
1321.368
1318.407
1318.054
1317.625
1314.203
1312.961
1312.959
1312.690
1311.584
1309.013
1304.203
1303.470
1300.755
1299.989
1299.571
1299.441
1298.165
1297.561
1295.536
1295.161
1294.548
1294.298
1292.247
1292.064
1291.423
1290.283
1289.626
1288.323
1287.324
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

CS50
ES19
ES20
ES21
ES22
NC5

CS51
NE1

ES23
ES24
ES25
ES26
CS52
ES27
ES28
CS53
CS54
WS7

CS55

100 CS56
101 CS57
102 CS58
103 CS59
104 NC6

105 WS8

106 ES29
107 NC7

108 NC8

109 CS60
110 CS61
111 Nw4
112 CS62
113 CS63
114 ES30
115 ES31
116 WS9

117 CS64
118 WS10
119 ES32
120 CS65
121 CS66
122 ES33
123 CS67
124 WS11
125 CS68
126 CS69
127 CS70

Mr & Mrs Chaplin
Darren Simmons
Darren Simmons
G W Bishop
Mahoney Bros
John Black
Richard Kent

D & E Ball

Mr & Mrs A Sparks
A Cousins

Tony Meader

R, P & J Thomas
J Etherington
Gabriel Dragonmirescu
J P J Gladwin

L Severe

Mr Paul Basham
Mr & Mrs M King
F Hall & Dtrs.

D & J Novis

D J Clark

D J Clark

Andrew Camis
Brian Clarke

G G Cooper & C.J Cooper

Miss R Bacon

Mr & Mrs R Bradford
Mircea Liviu Dehelean
D G Watson & Son

P & L Worley
Silvester & Hollings
toto & Buzi

Michael Potts

Brian Robinson

C Draper

J Thompson

Florin Petrica Bodale
P Boden

Paul Costas

Sallis, Rushman, McGee,
Tony Barrett

J & J Whitting

Talep Ali Hilli

Dave Fare

Wearn Bros & Neilson
R Steer & Sons

Mr & Mrs J Froude

Woking
Mayland
Mayland
Hockley
Basildon
Hitchin
Waltonon T
Eyke, Woodb
Gravesend
Bishop Stortf
Benfleet
South Benfle
Waterlooville
Chadwell He
Southend-On
Chichester
Bursledon
Blandford Fo
Worthing
Brighton
Reading
Reading
Hanworth
Hitchin
Peasedown S
Rochford
Irchester
Wellingboro
Ashford Com
Staines
Stoke on Tre
Harefield
Warlingham
Grays
Yalding
Frampton Co
Harrow
Frome
Cuxton

Hove
Portsmouth
Lee

London
Horfield
Ramsdean
West Croydo
Reading

GB 21N42613
NEHU22T2802
NEHU22T2802
GB21A0002
GB19S49089
GB22B02429
GB20N11292
GB18D31525
GB19R25529
GB22N60479
GB20V17810
GB21N14083
GB22N25007
GB22Vv31809
GB20B20951
GB21E08529
GB22N76844
GB20N26219
GB21L.19909
GB21B08705
GB22N54522
GB22N54522
GB21V01716
GB22B00820
GB22C01339
GB22530930
GB17B08726
GB21B05457
GB21B01052
GB22Vv31946
GB18C49573
GB21B11510
GB21B02101
GB20E09686
GB21N55084
GB16N24062
GB20H38608
GB22Vv14214
GB22B03658
GB22N22458
GB21N47028
GB22B12093
GB22V11835
GB22N40111
GB20N13877
GB19B00575
GB19N84572

152 72
209 226
209 226
202 422
195 451
200 1604
160 1254
249 194
185 759
201 1444
196 104
197 882
117 891
185 1090
201 224
120 1030
110 627

93 1017
132 523
142 889
150 51
150 51
163 1602
201 185
125 705
202 1392
208 1223
208 1403
161 1642
162 950
244 780
170 1208
166 508
187 431
176 1352
140 519
174 512
120 5
184 1139
141 1520
113 1171
175 390
174 627
137 1055
123 1543
168 525
152 286
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11
12
12
12
12
12
11
13
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12
10
12
12
12
11
11
13
12
11
12
12
11
12
10
12
11
10
12
12
11
10
12
11

28
46
46
37
28
35
40
42
14
37
29
32
42
16
38
47
33
10

18
29
29
49
41
55
44
52
53
48
49
45

55
25
10
18

50
22
21
41

6
35
42
37

55
53
26
58
47
54
55
37
57
32
30
43
24
40
55
27
27

26
17
37
12
31
49
44
27
26
11
22
53

16

27
49

9 49
8 44

16
57

37

28

39
37
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1175.810
1174.386
1173.908
1172.384
1172.079
1171.859
1170.943
1170.751
1170.438
1169.251
1169.050
1164.631
1162.906
1162.582
1162.098
1158.586
1155.380
1154.900
1152.951
1152.944
1152.773
1152.773
1151.577
1151.224
1150.367
1148.011
1147.788
1146.066
1140.424
1138.222
1137.851
1137.681
1136.694
1136.351
1136.257
1135.252
1135.220
1134.255
1133.841
1133.320
1130.456
1128.795
1128.113
1127.137
1125.905
1125.493
1125.290

1285.882
1284.325
1283.802
1282.135
1281.802
1281.561
1280.558
1280.348
1280.007
1278.709
1278.488
1273.656
1271.770
1271.415
1270.886
1267.045
1263.539
1263.014
1260.883
1260.875
1260.688
1260.688
1259.380
1258.993
1258.056
1255.480
1255.236
1253.353
1247.183
1244.775
1244.369
1244.183
1243.103
1242.729
1242.625
1241.527
1241.492
1240.437
1239.983
1239.414
1236.282
1234.465
1233.719
1232.652
1231.305
1230.854
1230.632
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128 WS12
129 CS71
130 CS72
131 NC9

132 ES34
133 CS73
134 CS74
135 CS75
136 CS76
137 CS77
138 CS78
139 WS13
140 NC10
141 ES35
142 CS79
143 CS80
144 ES36
145 WS14
146 CS81
147 ES37
148 WS15
149 CS82
150 CS83
151 ES38
152 ES39
153 ES40
154 CS84
155 ES41
156 ES42
157 WS16
158 ES43
159 NE2

160 WS17
161 WS18
162 WS19
163 ES44
164 CS85
165 CS86
166 CS87
167 ES45
168 CS88
169 ES46
170 ES47
171 CS89
172 WS20
173 CS90
174 CS91

Underhill & Prettejohn
Florin Antohe

Ron L Edwards

Mr & Mrs G Stafford
Giovanni Sanchez
Mr A Beasley

G C Kingswood-Cox
Steve Holloway
Doug Gatland
Lucian Gherghina
John Palmer

Steve Dickinson & Phil Ne

D Lyden & Son
Stephen Philpott
P Priddle

Zibi Szymanski
Kenny Burt

Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil

Robert Levingston
J Burmby

S Woolley & A Luscombe

Arif Karabas

Catalin Anghelache

V Belcher & Son Loft 2
Mr Antony Giordamaina
Mr & Mrs J Coles
David Turner

D Hales

N Booker & Son

Lester Wall

M Connolly & Son

D Downing

Terry Lee & Terry Dyer

D & F Barresi & Mr D Bul

Terry Vincent

M Symonds

Jose Dizon

R. Harbour

Danny Courtney

Bagge & Finan

Albert Edward Harrison
D Dumitrascu

Mr & Mrs Cooper & Son

Tom Powers

Mr & Mrs Atherton & Son

L & M Dyer
Eddie Jordan

Plymouth
Dunstable
Gifford
Higham Ferr
Romford
Crawley
Southampton
Edmonton
Hookwood
Harrow
Brighton
Locking
Yardley Gobi
Shoeburynes
Southampton
Oxford
Hartley, Lon
Writhlington
Motspur Park
Witham
Saltash
Edmonton
Farnborough
Plumstead
Hornchurch
Maidstone
Capel
Hockley
Swanley
Street
Canning Tow
Suffolk
Plymouth
Bath
Dorchester
Rochford
New Malden
Brading
Dunstable
Rainham
Sunburyon T
Basildon
Canterbury
Lovedean
Portishead
Nettlestone
Guildford

GB21N18942
GB22A61764
GB N51082
GB20B10066
GB20L34269
GB21V13713
GB20N82648
GB20R08001
GB22B01366
GB22S70055
GB21B61452
GB21N02097
GB20Z56365
GB22B04095
GB16R37090
GB21C25978
GB20 28985
GB18R03970
GB22N13527
GB20C28886
GB21V24318
GB21F32811
GB21D32289
GB21N44199
GB21E08477
GB20A01801
GB20N10355
GB22N43464
GB22N66755
GB22N60702
GB20B1137

GB16N73958
GB18N12127
GB21740844

GB21R08799CS

GB21713843
GB22D92542
GB22D93208
GB20L42786
GB21X13760
GB18B04777
GB20L20992
GB21F14029
GB20N17998
GB20P09431
GB19N96943
GB22N265234

90 1208

187

331

157 1282

211

708

187 1296

150
108

924
943

182 1226

155
174

897
488

141 1520

127
193

108
225

201 1695

109

655

163 1656
180 1536
123 1059
165 1123
210 1586

98
182

519
725

146 1698
178 1014

186

107

181 1604
150 1380

202
177

986
608

112 1723
178 1081

229
91
125
83

246
218
350
132

202 1639
164 1272

101
187
184
162
194

609
462
562
781
850

200 1734

118
137

186
963

104 1059

148
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388

10
12
11
13
12
11
10
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
10
11
12
11
12
13
10
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
10
12
13
10
11
10
13
12
10
12
12
12
12
13
10
11
10
11

28
46

29
36
35
22
44
11
24

38
51
38
57
22

43

17
25
34
10
57
45
10
17
36
16
46
37
11
26
52

126
7 25

24
28
36
23
34
28
42
59
22
47
24
40
15

26
28
21
21
24
25
52
24
22
11
22

35

6 22
4 12
327
6 22

31
40
35

52

58
28
38
45

37
14
51
33
51
58
13

40
21
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1125.110
1124.067
1121.776
1121.293
1120.808
1120.647
1120.048
1119.017
1116.440
1116.159
1115.872
1115.781
1114.944
1114.573
1112.743
1111.206
1107.354
1104.791
1104.109
1104.080
1095.248
1093.482
1093.214
1091.287
1091.238
1090.685
1088.828
1088.808
1087.828
1087.561
1087.322
1084.496
1081.620
1081.138
1076.459
1076.244
1076.020
1075.743
1075.424
1075.342
1073.405
1068.772
1067.624
1066.526
1063.723
1060.967
1058.521

1230.436
1229.295
1226.789
1226.261
1225.730
1225.554
1224.899
1223.772
1220.953
1220.646
1220.332
1220.233
1219.317
1218.912
1216.911
1215.230
1211.017
1208.214
1207.468
1207.436
1197.778
1195.847
1195.554
1193.446
1193.393
1192.787
1190.757
1190.735
1189.663
1189.371
1189.110
1186.019
1182.874
1182.347
1177.230
1176.995
1176.750
1176.447
1176.098
1176.009
1173.890
1168.824
1167.567
1166.367
1163.301
1160.288
1157.613
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175 CS92
176 NC11
177 WS21
178 WS22
179 ES48
180 CS93
181 ES49
182 WS23
183 WS24
184 WS25
185 ES50
186 CS94
187 CS95
188 CS96
189 CS97
190 CS98
191 CS99
192 CS100
193 CS101
194 NC12
195 ES51
196 CS102
197 CS103
198 ES52
199 CS104
200 WS26
201 ES53
202 WS27
203 CS105
204 WS28
205 CS106
206 WS29
207 WS30
208 WS31
209 CS107
210 CS108
211 WS32
212 CS109
213 CS110
214 CS111
215 NE3
216 CS112
217 WS33
218 NE4
219 WS34
220 CS113
221 CS114

Andrew Parsons
Kevin & Lauren Grace
Joshua Goodier

Neville & Diane Spracklen

Ethan R Nightingale
Clifford Chipperfield
N & P Coleman
Mircea Cioc

Mr & Mrs Hodges
Cotton Family

L & K Buddle
Peter Fyfield

Edward Cable

Elvin Booth

Baker & Middleton
Doru Burlacu

M Sallis & Son
Valentin Vaida

T & J Gunn

Mr & Mrs G Davidson
Dennis John Brown
F.M. Drain

D Ball

P Price

Geoff & Karen Watkin
Mr & Mrs Gardner
Mr & Mrs Connolley
Smith & Percival

M & J Barton

T& F Barresi

Brian Basham
Marcus Nash

Brooks Bros & Wilcox
Andrew Weymouth
Alin Morosanu
Martin Watson

P & D Clarke

LuKe & Les Cross Loft 2

W F Edwards

Dorin and Maria Melinte
Brian Pearce

P & L McMahon

R Goodier

Mr & Mrs R. Auker

Team Luscombe & Wright

A G Muir
Mr & Mrs S Guy

Ford
Kneesworth
Ottery St Ma
Dorchester
Dover
Millwall
Dover
Shaftesbury
Templecomb
Plymouth
Dover
Bordon
North Berste
Gosport
Seaford
Luton
Brigton
Greenford
Rottingdean
Bedford
Dover
Waterlooville
Shoreham
Canterbury
Ryde
Portskewett
Marden
Barnstable
Brighton
Peasedown S
Southampton
Peasedown S
High Littleto
Wellington
Kingsbury
Angmering
Nr. Taunton
Bridgemary
Pagham

St Albans
Assington
Brighton
Marsh Green
Lakenheath
Liskeard
Abinger Ham
Tadley

GB22N12555
GB22Vv00159
GB20N61409
GB20N65453
GB22504567
GB20S38316
GB22V14217
GB21H44094
GB18C29198
GB21V93916
GB22V14225
GB18N04366
GB21N37332
GB18N03069
GB20X31961
GB21B06197
GB22C82175
GB21H33814
GB22B46856
GB19E28264
GB19V70431
GB22D70559
GB22B39463
GB20F07601
GB21Vv34717
GB21C03095
GB19N93172
GB21B17539
GB22565692
GB21C21783
GB21R06561
GB21P07328
GB20N66927
GB20 83976

GB21F16057
GB21N54063
GB21S80850
GB22V61644
GB21N11418
GB22N04646
GB21H18259
GB21B08992
GB19N40471
GB21D45529
GB21N25090
GB21N11526
GB22735963

115 413
208 947

92 493

83 1210
203 457
176 957
204 1376
105 414
104 1620

93 655
203 457
1351018
121 640
107 1592
146 799
189 29
142 1566
170 1025
141 1550
203 160
203 99
117 966
137 16
200 1103
103 1506
144 612
175 557
128 236
141 1124
125 878
112 1196
125 219
125 1273
106 1076
174 277
128 476
113 1625
109 795
118 1102
181 923
227 657
142 635

92 1131
240 1657
107 843
150 812
139 1152
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10
13
10
10
13
12
13
10
10
10
13
11
11
10
11
13
11
12
11
13
13
11
11
13
10
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
12
11
11
11
11
13
14
12
10
15
11
12
12

56
19
22

14
33
18
44
44
26
19
34
12
51
53

48
33
47
27
27
10
42
26
48
54
45
29
52
26

26
27
56
47
33
12

23
12
33

41

21

47
28

15

15
28
41
44
34
14
46
52
36
35
22

49
24

57
25
22
49
42
11
57
54
19
57
26
11
25
16
27

47
46
14
55
34

47
52
36

44
39

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R P R P B R RB P R R RB R R PR B B

1052.211
1051.573
1044.745
1042.027
1040.221
1038.133
1033.982
1029.125
1028.129
1023.856
1022.660
1016.740
1014.189
1013.357
1010.915
1007.872
1006.825
1005.527
1001.688
998.248
998.230
991.405
990.098
989.865
989.284
988.953
988.882
982.195
980.691
979.569
978.014
976.252
975.329
974.393
973.924
965.685
953.746
942.374
937.827
935.981
929.247
924.317
922.610
905.941
859.909
841.557
836.599

1150.712
1150.014
1142.547
1139.574
1137.599
1135.316
1130.776
1125.465
1124.376
1119.702
1118.394
1111.920
1109.130
1108.220
1105.550
1102.222
1101.077
1099.658
1095.460
1091.698
1091.678
1084.213
1082.784
1082.529
1081.894
1081.533
1081.455
1074.141
1072.497
1071.270
1069.569
1067.642
1066.633
1065.609
1065.096
1056.086
1043.029
1030.593
1025.620
1023.601
1016.237
1010.846
1008.979

990.749

940.408

920.338

914.915
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222 CS115 Richard Rann Newport GB21N15484 971094 11 7 54 1 836.119 914.391
223 CS116 Guy Reed Shanklin GB22N19896 981092 11 11 38 1 828.218 905.751
224 CS117 Trevor J Hazell Apse Heath GB19N81563 981279 11 13 25 1 821.466 898.366
225 WS35 Ronnie Hodges Templecomb GB19A49444 104 924 11 32 51 1 790.306 864.289
226 CS118 lonel Strunel Queesnbury GB22C74703 175 282 13 56 44 1 790.207 864.181
227 WS36 M/M McClements lvybridge, PI GB22N56719 88 968 11 55 19 1 605.598 662.291
228 WS37 Reilly, Parr & Son Barnstaple =~ GB19N48130 1271016 14 21 50 1 537.710 588.047
229 ES54 A Rex Ashford GB19V06778 187 543 17 41 35 1 518.316 566.837
230 CS119 B Hayles & Son Calbourne  GB21N02743 95 856 12 57 1 1 517.380 565.813
231 WS38 Bob Brown Efford GB21N62910 921158 13 38 21 1 440.723 481.980
232 WS39 K Barnes Plymouth GB22N09503 96 1755 14 9 59 1 421916 461.413
233 WS40 Chris Williams Plymouth GB22N11534 97 74 14 25 55 1 404.683 442.567
|Section CS Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons
Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y AAT Day M/,\Xﬁ:OCI:?//Min
1 2nd J F Haynes Fifield GB21N88060 159 202 111455 1 1313.743 1436.727
2 4th Nicky Hawes Toddington GB20N30228 190 1158 115449 1 1306.697 1429.021
3 b5th M Gilbert Winkfield, W GB21N61327 157 594 111440 1 1300.737 1422.503
4 Tth Mr & Mrs D. Waterhouse Bedhampton GB22N17210 115 684 102310 1 1297.090 1418.515
5 8th Mr S Sheffield Oakley Green GB20N53231 159 144 1117 43 1 1294.870 1416.087
6 9th Peter Rixon Reading GB21H31817 153 279 111025 1 1294.449 1415.627
7 12th  Michael Jefferies Waterlooville GB22Vv38118 118 78 102810 1 1282.164 1402.191
8 13th N T Wilson Hilsea GB22N17543 112 780 102126 1 1279.470 1399.246
9 16th R Lowe Caversham, GB20N17146 153 224 111344 1 1272.029 1391.108
10 18th  Berry & Matthews Hants. GB20N06567 951239 10 143 1 1265.403 1383.861
11 19th D Crick & Son Luton GB21B05911 1901300 12 253 1 1263.833 1382.145
12 21st  J.P. Parker Beenham GB20N54407 145 494 11 526 1 1260.866 1378.900
13 22nd K Wise Isleworth GB19N00003 166 960 1133 7 1 1257.663 1375.397
14 23rd  Chitty Bros Kings Langle GB21N23312 178 893 1149 0 1 1254.497 1371.934
15 24th  Kenny Family & Armstron Wantage GB20N80945 154 278 111818 1 1251.100 1368.220
16 25th  Robert J Rome Fleet GB21V88153 1431097 11 515 1 1247.715 1364.518
17 26th  Perkins & Andel Warfield NEHU21EC33 154 1208 111953 1 1245.444 1362.035
18 27th  Oliver & Grandson Loft 2 Staines Upon GB21V63073 160 1364 1128 0 1 1243.953 1360.404
19 29th  lonut Brumia Harrow GB22S69311 1741021 114557 1 1243.459 1359.863
20 30th  Popovici & Luca Harrow GB22S69302 172 1733 114354 1 1243.376 1359.772
21 31st  George Willett & Son Fareham GB22N08731 111 498 1024 4 1 1243.123 1359.496
22 33rd  Chris Gadsden Toddington  GB20Z36440 1901128 12 748 1 1238.123 1354.027
23 34th  Rob Quinn Aldershsot ~ GB19N01140 143 267 11 618 1 1236.609 1352.373
24 35th  Terry Haley Nr. Watford GB21N56017 177 1439 115135 1 1235.709 1351.388
25 36th Mr & Mrs B Wall Havant GB21N82656 1151151 103046 1 1234.537 1350.106
26 37th  Mannor Lofts Southampton GB19N34903 110 161 1024 7 1 1229.386 1344.473
27 38th  Mr & Mrs P JWells Dunstable GB21N56023 186 327 12 350 1 1228.860 1343.897
28 43rd  lan & Scott Smith Eastleigh GB20R09250 114 901 103049 1 1221.941 1336.331
29 45th  Owen Abery Reading GB21P33412 148 777 111610 1 1217.808 1331.811
30 48th  SBuckle Northwood  GB19H32011 1721401 1149 3 1 1214.094 1327.749
31 49th  Piotr Komaniecki Hounslow  PLO055 22 6823 165 289 113929 1 1211.053 1324.424
32 50th  Antoce Andrei Harrow GB22B09493 174 339 115132 1 1210.780 1324.125
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

51st
52nd
53rd
55th
56th
57th
58th
62nd
64th
65th
68th
69th
72nd
73rd
74th
76th
78th
81st
87th
93rd
96th
97th
99th
100th
102nd
102nd
103rd
109th
110th
112th
113th
117th
120th
121st
123th
125th
126th
127th
129th
130th
133th
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
142th

Mr S Thorpe
B Luca

Sth Marston
Harrow

Mr & Mrs D. Beasley & L Reading

Mr & Mrs N Smith

Mr & Mrs Dickinson & S
David Albon

S & D Abery

Cowley Bros

Cottrell & Richmond & R
D Reid

Mr K Cripps

Mr & Mrs R Rann & Son
lonut Brumia

I Ripan

W Carr & Son

Mr & Mrs S Howard
Andrei Bargaoanu

Mr & Mrs Chaplin
Richard Kent

J Etherington

L Severe

Mr Paul Basham

F Hall & Dtrs.

D & J Novis

D J Clark

D J Clark

Andrew Camis

D G Watson & Son

P & L Worley

toto & Buzi

Michael Potts

Florin Petrica Bodale
Sallis, Rushman, McGee,
Tony Barrett

Talep Ali Hilli

Wearn Bros & Neilson
R Steer & Sons

Mr & Mrs J Froude
Florin Antohe

Ron L Edwards

Mr A Beasley

G C Kingswood-Cox
Steve Holloway

Doug Gatland

Lucian Gherghina
John Palmer

P Priddle

Salisbury
Hemel Hemp
Letchworth
Reading
Cirencester
Wimborne
Weybridge
Windsor
Shalfleet
Harrow
Stanmore
Guildford
Guildford
Basingstoke
Woking
Waltonon T
Waterlooville
Chichester
Bursledon
Worthing
Brighton
Reading
Reading
Hanworth
Ashford Com
Staines
Harefield
Warlingham
Harrow
Hove
Portsmouth
London
Ramsdean
West Croydo
Reading
Dunstable
Gifford
Crawley
Southampton
Edmonton
Hookwood
Harrow
Brighton
Southampton

GB21752334
GB22D50940
GB19N18619
GB21N43197
GB20N04169
GB21B38679
GB21N14687
GB19542292

GB22A00829
GB20N09314
GB19 00546

GB21N47100
GB21V14639
GB22569983

GB22N27920
GB18Vv(05188
GB22B40211
GB 21N42613
GB20N11292
GB22N25007
GB21E08529
GB22N76844
GB21L19909

GB21B08705
GB22N54522
GB22N54522
GB21V01716
GB21B01052
GB22V31946
GB21B11510
GB21B02101
GB20H38608
GB22N22458
GB21N47028
GB22Vv11835
GB20N13877
GB19B00575
GB19N84572
GB22A61764
GB N51082

GB21V13713
GB20N82648
GB20R08001
GB22B01366
GB22570055

GB21B61452
GB16R37090

148 106
174 978
151 1635
114 188
179 982
199 1568
148 777
154 669

93 1646
158 356
160 210

96 1280
174 1021
176 591
147 74
147 1674
138 537
152 72
160 1254
117 891
120 1030
110 627
132 523
142 889
150 51
150 51
163 1602
161 1642
162 950
170 1208
166 508
174 512
141 1520
113 1171
174 627
123 1543
168 525
152 286
187 331
157 1282
150 924
108 943
182 1226
155 897
174 488
141 1520
109 655
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111711
1152 30
11 22 49
10 32 25
12 028
12 27 57
1118 59
11 28 20
10 7 6
113411
1137 5
10 11 12
115721
11 59 47
11 20 16
1121 38
11 845
1128 6
11 40 53
10 42 37
10 47 30
10 33 43
11 440
11 18 55
11 29 27
11 29 27
1149 4
1148 31
11 49 49
12 127
11 55 26
12 7 5
11 21 27
10 41 49
12 844
1057 4
12 039
11 37 37
1228 0
11 46 17
11 36 10
10 35 57
12 22 45
11 44 10
12 11 17
11 24 36
1038 11

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R P R P B R RB P R R RB R R PR B B

1208.418
1208.259
1205.552
1204.836
1201.707
1200.572
1200.570
1192.563
1189.411
1188.710
1187.042
1186.490
1183.735
1183.506
1181.631
1180.878
1179.234
1175.810
1170.943
1162.906
1158.586
1155.380
1152.951
1152.944
1152.773
1152.773
1151.577
1140.424
1138.222
1137.681
1136.694
1135.220
1133.320
1130.456
1128.113
1125.905
1125.493
1125.290
1124.067
1121.776
1120.647
1120.048
1119.017
1116.440
1116.159
1115.872
1112.743

1321.542
1321.368
1318.407
1317.625
1314.203
1312.961
1312.959
1304.203
1300.755
1299.989
1298.165
1297.561
1294.548
1294.298
1292.247
1291.423
1289.626
1285.882
1280.558
1271.770
1267.045
1263.539
1260.883
1260.875
1260.688
1260.688
1259.380
1247.183
1244.775
1244.183
1243.103
1241.492
1239.414
1236.282
1233.719
1231.305
1230.854
1230.632
1229.295
1226.789
1225.554
1224.899
1223.772
1220.953
1220.646
1220.332
1216.911

Page 7 of 11



80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

143th
146th
149th
150th
154th
164th
165th
166th
168th
171st
173rd
174th
175th
180th
186th
187th
188th
189th
190th
191st
192nd
193rd
196th
197th
199th
203rd
205th
209th
210th
212th
213th
214th
216th
220th
221st
222nd
223rd
224th
226th
230th

Zibi Szymanski
Robert Levingston
Arif Karabas
Catalin Anghelache
David Turner

Jose Dizon

R. Harbour

Danny Courtney

Albert Edward Harrison

Tom Powers

L & M Dyer

Eddie Jordan
Andrew Parsons
Clifford Chipperfield
Peter Fyfield
Edward Cable
Elvin Booth

Baker & Middleton
Doru Burlacu

M Sallis & Son
Valentin Vaida

T & J Gunn

F.M. Drain

D Ball

Geoff & Karen Watkin

M & J Barton
Brian Basham
Alin Morosanu
Martin Watson

LuKe & Les Cross Loft 2

W F Edwards

Dorin and Maria Melinte

P & L McMahon
A G Muir

Mr & Mrs S Guy
Richard Rann
Guy Reed
Trevor J Hazell
lonel Strunel

B Hayles & Son

[Section ES Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

1

2
3
4

6th

10th
11th
17th

Jamie Williams

T Buckfield

D Wilton & Son

T Sparks & P Dallas

Oxford
Motspur Park
Edmonton
Farnborough
Capel

New Malden
Brading
Dunstable

GB21C25978
GB22N13527
GB21F32811
GB21D32289
GB20N10355
GB22D92542
GB22D93208
GB20L42786

Sunbury on T GB18B04777

Lovedean
Nettlestone
Guildford
Ford
Millwall
Bordon
North Berste
Gosport
Seaford
Luton
Brigton
Greenford
Rottingdean
Waterlooville
Shoreham
Ryde
Brighton
Southampton
Kingsbury
Angmering
Bridgemary
Pagham

St Albans
Brighton
Abinger Ham
Tadley
Newport
Shanklin
Apse Heath
Queesnbury
Calbourne

Town
Eltham
Hockley
Chadwell St
Gravesend

GB20N17998
GB19N96943
GB22N265234
GB22N12555
GB20S38316
GB18N04366
GB21N37332
GB18N03069
GB20X31961
GB21B06197
GB22C82175
GB21H33814
GB22B46856
GB22D70559
GB22B39463
GB21Vv34717
GB22565692
GB21R06561
GB21F16057
GB21N54063
GB22Vv61644
GB21N11418
GB22N04646
GB21B08992
GB21N11526
GB22735963
GB21N15484
GB22N19896
GB19N81563
GB22C74703
GB21N02743

Ring Number
GB22S46716
GB22D24749
GB21L.28228
GB21V76137

163 1656
165 1123
182 725
146 1698
150 1380
164 1272
101 609
187 462
162 781
118 186
104 1059
148 388
115 413
176 957
1351018
121 640
107 1592
146 799
189 29
142 1566
170 1025
141 1550
117 966
137 16
103 1506
141 1124
112 1196
174 277
128 476
109 795
118 1102
181 923
142 635
150 812
139 1152

97 1094

98 1092

98 1279
175 282

95 856

M Y
177 556
202 763
187 130
184 1087
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11 57 26
12 126
12 28 28
11 36 21
11 42 52
12 622
10 31 37
12 40 14
12 333
10 58 13
10 38 40
114521
10 56 15
12 33 41
11 34 36
1112 35
10 51 22
1153 9
13 149
11 48 24
1233 1
11 47 57
1110 49
11 42 42
10 48 57
1152 26
11 525
12 47 47
11 33 46
11 655
1123 34
1312 7
12 752
12 47 44
12 28 39
11 754
1111 38
111325
13 56 44
1257 1

A-A-T  Day m/Min

11 39 59
12 12 40
1154 12
11 53 53

| Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1

1
1
1

1111.206
1104.109
1093.482
1093.214
1088.828
1076.020
1075.743
1075.424
1073.405
1066.526
1060.967
1058.521
1052.211
1038.133
1016.740
1014.189
1013.357
1010.915
1007.872
1006.825
1005.527
1001.688
991.405
990.098
989.284
980.691
978.014
973.924
965.685
942.374
937.827
935.981
924.317
841.557
836.599
836.119
828.218
821.466
790.207
517.380

1215.230
1207.468
1195.847
1195.554
1190.757
1176.750
1176.447
1176.098
1173.890
1166.367
1160.288
1157.613
1150.712
1135.316
1111.920
1109.130
1108.220
1105.550
1102.222
1101.077
1099.658
1095.460
1084.213
1082.784
1081.894
1072.497
1069.569
1065.096
1056.086
1030.593
1025.620
1023.601
1010.846

920.338

914.915

914.391

905.751

898.366

864.181

565.813

Velocity
Y/Min
1297.200 1418.635
1289.387 1410.091
1285.509 1405.850
1270.348 1389.270
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20th
32nd
39th
40th
44th
60th
61st
63rd
67th
71st
75th
77th
79th
80th
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
94th
95th
106th
114th
115th
119th
122nd
132nd
141th
144th
147th
151st
152nd
153th
155th
156th
158th
163th
167th
169th
170th
179th
181st
185th
195th

Topp & Mann
Damian Szpak

Mr & Mrs J Buckfield

Rayleigh
Deptford
Wickford

Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S Cliffe Woods

Dave Bastone
J Cowlin
J M Cook

Pine Walk Lofts

M & D Allen
Kevin Foster
Lee Goodliffe

D Heywood & Son
Gladwin Jarvis & Family
Mr & Mrs R Hume
Darren Simmons

Darren Simmons

G W Bishop
Mahoney Bros

Mr & Mrs A Sparks

A Cousins
Tony Meader

R, P & J Thomas
Gabriel Dragonmirescu

J P J Gladwin
Miss R Bacon
Brian Robinson
C Draper

Paul Costas

J & J Whitting

Giovanni Sanchez
Stephen Philpott

Kenny Burt
J Burmby

V Belcher & Son Loft 2
Mr Antony Giordamaina
Mr & Mrs J Coles

D Hales

N Booker & Son
M Connolly & Son

M Symonds
Bagge & Finan
D Dumitrascu

Mr & Mrs Cooper & Son
Ethan R Nightingale

N & P Coleman
L & K Buddle

Dennis John Brown

Althorne
Hullbridge
Bexleyheath
Bromley
Hockley
Longfield Hil
Hockley
Laindon
Leigh on Sea
Rochford
Mayland
Mayland
Hockley
Basildon
Gravesend
Bishop Stortf
Benfleet
South Benfle
Chadwell He
Southend-On
Rochford
Grays
Yalding
Cuxton

Lee
Romford
Shoeburynes
Hartley, Lon
Witham
Plumstead
Hornchurch
Maidstone
Hockley
Swanley
Canning Tow
Rochford
Rainham
Basildon
Canterbury
Dover
Dover
Dover
Dover

GB22N46465
GB22B12526
GB21Vv26122
GB21B25165
GB22B05924
GB21E08173
GB20S09367
GB21B25446
GB22X19958
GB18N21381
GB21527848
GB21N35218
GB21N1
GB19N61283
NEHU22T2802
NEHU22T2802
GB21A0002
GB19549089
GB19R25529
GB22N60479
GB20V17810
GB21N14083
GB22V31809
GB20B20951
GB22S30930
GB20E09686
GB21N55084
GB22B03658
GB22B12093
GB20L34269
GB22B04095
GB20 28985
GB20C28886
GB21N44199
GB21E08477
GB20A01801
GB22N43464
GB22N66755
GB20B1137
GB21713843
GB21X13760
GB20L20992
GB21F14029
GB22504567
GB22Vv14217
GB22V14225
GB19V70431

200

84

173 1276

199

337

188 1425
207 1357

202

575

179 1632
173 1249
202 1220
181 1129

202

745

193 1729

200

657

202 1648

209
209
202
195
185

226
226
422
451
759

201 1444

196
197

104
882

185 1090

201

224

202 1392

187

431

176 1352
184 1139

175

390

187 1296
201 1695
180 1536
210 1586
178 1014

186

107

181 1604

202
177

986
608

178 1081
202 1639

184
194

562
850

200 1734

203

457

204 1376

203
203
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457
99

12 14 49
114525
12 20 54
12 720
12 3351
12 31 30
12 155
11 54 33
12 34 32
12 650
12 35 44
12 24 36
12 33 44
12 37 27
12 46 35
12 46 42
12 37 37
1228 6
12 14 58
12 37 47
12 29 54
12 32 55
12 16 57
12 38 32
12 44 17
122511
12 10 22
1222 5
12 949
12 29 34
12 51 37
12 22 52
13 725
122321
12 34 24
12 28 25
12 59 24
12 22 22
12 24 22
13 327
12 3551
12 52 51
13 258
1314 28
13 18 44
13 19 52
13 27 22

1263.440
1240.296
1228.699
1228.543
1221.015
1199.312
1196.961
1191.893
1188.209
1184.296
1181.463
1179.835
1178.043
1177.129
1174.386
1173.908
1172.384
1172.079
1170.438
1169.251
1169.050
1164.631
1162.582
1162.098
1148.011
1136.351
1136.257
1133.841
1128.795
1120.808
1114.573
1107.354
1104.080
1091.287
1091.238
1090.685
1088.808
1087.828
1087.322
1076.244
1075.342
1068.772
1067.624
1040.221
1033.982
1022.660

998.230

1381.715
1356.404
1343.722
1343.551
1335.319
1311.584
1309.013
1303.470
1299.441
1295.161
1292.064
1290.283
1288.323
1287.324
1284.325
1283.802
1282.135
1281.802
1280.007
1278.709
1278.488
1273.656
1271.415
1270.886
1255.480
1242.729
1242.625
1239.983
1234.465
1225.730
1218.912
1211.017
1207.436
1193.446
1193.393
1192.787
1190.735
1189.663
1189.110
1176.995
1176.009
1168.824
1167.567
1137.599
1130.776
1118.394
1091.678
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52 198th
53 201st
54 229th

P Price

Mr & Mrs Connolley

A Rex

[Section WS Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

28th
41st
42nd
46th
47th
70th
98th
105th
116th
118th
124th
128th
139th
145th
148th
157th
160th
161st
162nd
172nd
177th
178th
182nd
183rd
184th
200th
202nd
204th
206th
207th
208th
211th
217th
219th
225th
227th
228th
231st
232nd
233rd
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M & M Wiffen

Wojciech Blachut
Lanahan & Gerard

D & J Staddon
T Luscombe
C & J Howse

Mr & Mrs M King

Canterbury
Marden
Ashford

Town
Dorchester
Trowbridge
Poole
Ditcheat
Looe
Devizes
Blandford Fo

G G Cooper & C.J Cooper Peasedown S

J Thompson
P Boden
Dave Fare

Underhill & Prettejohn

Frampton Co
Frome
Horfield
Plymouth

Steve Dickinson & Phil N Locking
Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil Writhlington
S Woolley & A Luscombe Saltash

Lester Wall

Terry Lee & Terry Dyer

Street
Plymouth

D & F Barresi & Mr D Bu Bath

Terry Vincent

Dorchester

Mr & Mrs Atherton & Son Portishead

Joshua Goodier

Neville & Diane Sprackle

Mircea Cioc

Mr & Mrs Hodges

Cotton Family

Mr & Mrs Gardner
Smith & Percival

T& F Barresi
Marcus Nash

Brooks Bros & Wilcox
Andrew Weymouth

P & D Clarke
R Goodier

Ottery St Ma
Dorchester
Shaftesbury
Templecomb
Plymouth
Portskewett
Barnstable
Peasedown S
Peasedown S
High Littleto
Wellington
Nr. Taunton
Marsh Green

Team Luscombe & Wright Liskeard

Ronnie Hodges

M/M McClements
Reilly, Parr & Son

Bob Brown
K Barnes
Chris Williams

Templecomb
lvybridge, PI
Barnstaple
Efford
Plymouth
Plymouth

GB20F07601
GB19N93172
GB19Vv06778

Ring Number
GB17F16089
GB20B12155
GB20N23510
GB18B00659
GB21N11632
GB21N03838
GB20N26219
GB22C01339
GB16N24062
GB22V14214
GB22N40111
GB21N18942
GB21N02097
GB18R03970
GB21V24318
GB22N60702
GB18N12127
GB21z40844

GB21R08799CS

GB20P09431
GB20N61409
GB20N65453
GB21H44094
GB18C29198
GB21V93916
GB21C03095
GB21B17539
GB21C21783
GB21P07328
GB20N66927
GB20 83976

GB21S80850
GB19N40471
GB21N25090
GB19A49444
GB22N56719
GB19N48130
GB21N62910
GB22N09503
GB22N11534

2001103 132611 1
175 557 124519 1
187 543 174135 1

M
83

Y
868

126 1600

91
112

971
131

103 1183

127

435

93 1017

125
140
120

705
519
5

137 1055
90 1208

127

108

123 1059

98

519

112 1723

91
125
83
137
92

218
350
132
963
493

831210

105

414

104 1620

93
144
128
125
125

655
612
236
878
219

125 1273
106 1076
113 1625

92 1131

107
104
88

843
924
968

127 1016
92 1158
96 1755

97
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74

948 2
10 46 20
10 030
10 28 24
10 17 20
10 52 52
10 10 24
10 55 26
11 18 53
10 50 16
11 16 28
10 943
11 316
11 0 3
10 24 26
10 47 11
10 15 35
11 622
10 412
1128 6
1022 9
10 915
10 44 34
10 44 14
10 26 46
11 54 54
11 29 57
11 26 11
11 26 16
1127 27
1056 5
1112 14
10 41 36
1121 9
113251
11 55 19
14 21 50
1338 21
14 959
14 25 55

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RPB R R R R B

989.865
988.882
518.316

1082.529
1081.455
566.837

Velocity
A-A-T  Day m/Min

1243.776
1227.898
1222.724
1215.406
1214.885
1184.638
1154.900
1150.367
1135.252
1134.255
1127.137
1125.110
1115.781
1104.791
1095.248
1087.561
1081.620
1081.138
1076.459
1063.723
1044.745
1042.027
1029.125
1028.129
1023.856
988.953
982.195
979.569
976.252
975.329
974.393
953.746
922.610
859.909
790.306
605.598
537.710
440.723
421.916
404.683

Y/Min
1360.210

1342.846
1337.187
1329.185
1328.614
1295.536
1263.014
1258.056
1241.527
1240.437
1232.652
1230.436
1220.233
1208.214
1197.778
1189.371
1182.874
1182.347
1177.230
1163.301
1142.547
1139.574
1125.465
1124.376
1119.702
1081.533
1074.141
1071.270
1067.642
1066.633
1065.609
1043.029
1008.979

940.408

864.289

662.291

588.047

481.980

461.413

442.567
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|Section NC Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Velocity
Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y AAT Day wm/Min  Y/Min
1 st Mr & Mrs John Park Bromham GB21B02408 2031249 12 840 1 1318.387 1441.806
2 54th  John Garvey Walsall GB21Vv47352 217 1414 125050 1 1205.228 1318.054
3 59th  Mr & Mrs Errington Rushden GB18D28018 2091201 1241 8 1 1200.324 1312.690
4  66th  David Paine St Neots GB22716112 212 745 124741 1 1188.328 1299.571
5 86th  JohnBlack Hitchin GB22B02429 2001604 123555 1 1171.859 1281.561
6  104th Brian Clarke Hitchin GB22B00820 201 185 1241 8 1 1151.224 1258.993
7 107th  Mr & Mrs R Bradford Irchester GB17B08726 208 1223 125237 1 1147.788 1255.236
8  108th Mircea Liviu Dehelean ~ Wellingboro GB21B05457 208 1403 125312 1 1146.066 1253.353
9 131th Mr & Mrs G Stafford Higham Ferr GB20B10066 211 708 13 325 1 1121.293 1226.261
10 140th D Lyden & Son Yardley Gobi GB20256365 193 225 123846 1 1114.944 1219.317
11 176th Kevin & Lauren Grace Kneesworth  GB22V00159 208 947 1319 9 1 1051.573 1150.014
12 194th Mr & Mrs G Davidson Bedford GB19E28264 203 160 132725 1 998.248 1091.698
|Section NE Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons Velocity
Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y AAT Day wm/Min  Y/Min
1 88th D&EBall Eyke, Woodb GB18D31525 249 194 134226 1 1170.751 1280.348
2 159th D Downing Suffolk GB16N73958 229 246 1340 2 1 1084.496 1186.019
3 215th  Brian Pearce Assington GB21H18259 227 657 143347 1 929.247 1016.237
4  218th Mr & Mrs R. Auker Lakenheath GB21D45529 2401657 15 8 1 1 905.941 990.749
|Section NW Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons Velocity
Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y AAT Day wm/Min  Y/Min
1 3rd J & B Oakley Whitchurch  GB20251190 241 405 1256 37 1 1308.835 1431.359
2 14th  Booth & Roper Tewkesbury GB19A38882 1731424 113943 1 1273.088 1392.266
3 15th  Sebastian Szul Telford GB21Vv37956 2211122 124020 1 1272.382 1391.493
4  111th  Silvester & Hollings Stoke on Tre GB18C49573 244 780 134544 1 1137.851 1244.369
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